
 

Sunday August 26 Church School Teacher Brunch, 11 am in the Parlor 

Sunday September 9 Kick Off Sunday—All-Church Mission Project and All-Church Picnic 

Sunday September 16 Begin BELIEVE Curriculum 

Tuesday September 18 Generations (G4) Creation Story, 6-7:30 pm 

 

Sunday October 7 World Communion Sunday 

Sunday October 7 Safe Church Policy Training (12:15 pm in Fellowship Hall) 

Sunday October 14 Third Grade Bible Presentation (Crossings and 11 o’clock) 

Tuesday October 16 Generations (G4) Alumni Ringers, 6-7:30 pm 

 

Fri-Sun November 2-4 Fall Confirmation Retreat—Windy Ridge 

Sun November 25 Historical Tour of the Church (Pre-K-12th Grade) 

   NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS OR ADULTS 

 

Sunday December 2 Children and Youth Worship (10 a.m. in Fellowship Hall)  

   NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS 

Tuesday December 11 All-Church Christmas Dinner and Play, 6-7:30 pm 

Sunday December 23 NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS 

Sunday December 30 NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS OR ADULTS 

 

Sunday February 3 Third Grade Communion Seminar (RH16 at 10 am) 

Tuesday February 19 Generations (G4) Pancake Dinner/Winter Games, 6-7:30 pm 

Fri-Sun February 22-24 6th-12th Grade 30-Hour Famine Retreat at Windy Ridge 

 

Sunday March 3 Third Graders Take Communion Together (Crossings and 11 o’clock) 

Sunday March 10 Special Needs Awareness Event (10 am in Rec Hall) 

   NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS 

Sunday March 10 First Sunday of Lent 

Tuesday March 19 Generations (G4) Lenten Praise Night, 6-7:30 pm 

 

Fri-Sun April 5-7 Spring Confirmation/Sojo Retreat to Windy Ridge 

Sunday April 14 Palm Sunday 

Thursday April 18 Maundy Thursday Worship (Noon and 7:30 p.m.) 

Friday April 19 Good Friday Children’s and Family Worship, 10 am 

Sunday April 21 Easter 

   NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS OR ADULTS 

 

Sunday May 5 Scottish Sunday 

Saturday May 18 Confirmation Luncheon with Session (10 am to 2 pm) 

Sunday May 19 Confirmation Sunday 

   NO CLASSROOM CHURCH SCHOOL FOR KIDS 

Sunday June 9 Last Day of Church School—All-Church Mission Project 

Sunday June 9 Graduate Sunday 

Sunday June 16 Summer Worship Hours Begin 

 

Sunday July 1 VBS Leadership Meeting, 6:30 pm 

Mon-Fri July 8-12 Vacation Bible School, 9 am-Noon 
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